

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 22-0861 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 7/17/2022 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 8/15/2022 Final action: 8/15/2022

Title: A bill for an ordinance revising Article II, Chapter 20; Article XII, Chapter 39; Article II, Chapter 53; and

Article III, Chapter 53 of the Revised Municipal Code.

Amends Chapter 20, Chapter 39, and Chapter 53 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code to change the 2018 Denver Parks and Recreation voter approved sales tax increment from being identified as 'Parks, Trails and Open Space Fund' to 'Parks Legacy Fund' to better reflect the impact of the fund.

The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 7-26-2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR22-0861_P&R_LegacyFund_DRMC_Change_07-15-22, 2. BR22-0861_RMC_Art. XII Ch. 39

Open Space Legacy Fund renaming (7.13.2022), 3. 22-0861_RMC_Art. XII Ch. 39 Open Space Legacy Fund renaming (7.13.2022), 4. 22-0861 Fild Bill_RMC_Art. XII Ch. 39 Open Space Legacy Fund renaming (7.13.2022), 5. CityCouncil_LegacyFund_NameUpdate_2022, 6. 22-0861 - signed, 7. 22-0861 For an ordinance revising Article II, Chapter 20; Article XII, Chapter 39; Article II, 6 Chapter

53; and Article III, Chapter 53 of the Revised Municipal Code.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/16/2022	1	Mayor	signed	
8/15/2022	1	Council President	signed	
8/15/2022	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
8/8/2022	1	City Council	ordered published	
8/8/2022	1	City Council	ordered published	Pass
7/26/2022	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	Pass